

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 24-00000-04-GM, Pavillion Road DATE: March 22, 2024 TIME: 10:00 A.M.						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Builders Paving, LLC 4401 Roosevelt Rd Hillside, IL 60162		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600290	BIT MATLS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4,000.0	1.00	4,000.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00
40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	3,900.0	3.00	11,700.00	3.75	14,625.00	4.62	18,018.00	3.65	14,235.00
40600982	HMA SURF REM - BUTT JT	SQ YD	285.0	20.00	5,700.00	40.00	11,400.00	0.01	2.85	20.00	5,700.00
40604160	POLY HMA SC, IL 9.5 MIX D, N50	TON	820.0	90.00	73,800.00	100.00	82,000.00	94.60	77,572.00	93.00	76,260.00
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURFACING	TON	40.0	150.00	6,000.00	150.00	6,000.00	120.00	4,800.00	195.00	7,800.00
48101200	AGG SHLDR, TY B	TON	400.0	40.00	16,000.00	37.00	14,800.00	30.00	12,000.00	42.00	16,800.00
70100460	TRAF CONT & PROTECTION 701306	L SUM	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,908.88	7,908.88	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,860.00	2,860.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PVMT MRKG	FOOT	396.0	1.00	396.00	4.00	1,584.00	0.01	3.96	0.74	293.04
70301000	WORK ZONE PVMT MRKG REMOVE	SQ FT	132.0	2.00	264.00	0.01	1.32	0.01	1.32	3.72	491.04
78009004	MOD URETH PVMT MRKG - LINE 4"	FOOT	14,770.0	0.60	8,862.00	0.64	9,452.80	0.71	10,486.70	0.64	9,452.80
78009024	MOD URETH PVMT MRKG - LINE 24"	FOOT	12.0	5.00	60.00	13.00	156.00	14.30	171.60	13.00	156.00
Z0034105	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	820.0	4.00	3,280.00	1.00	820.00	5.00	4,100.00	3.99	3,271.80
TOTALS:					132,562.00	148,788.00	<b>129,696.43</b>	137,359.68			